कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल झंझारपुर।

पत्रांक 1279 अन्छ

दिनांक 22 08 2022

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, झंझारपुर ।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी —सह— सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना ।

विषय:- र्शीष MMGSY-NDB-(BRICS)-1 में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय, उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है शीर्ष MMGSY-NDB-(BRICS)-1 अन्तर्गत पथ में संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। जिससे कि संवेदक का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0-

1. अधियाचना प्रमााण पत्र 1 पृष्ठ में ।

2. उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र एक प्रति ।

3. मापी पुस्त की छायाप्रति ।

विश्वासभाजन कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंहल, झंझारपुर।

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150) Form of Utilisation Certificate Upto the month of Aug. 2022 MMGSY-NDB-(BRICS)-1

PlU - Executive Engineer, R.W.D (W) Division, Jhanjhapur.

SL.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (In Rs. lacs)	Amount Received (In Rs. lacs)	Particulars	
1	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY-NDB-(BRICS)-1	Authorisation letter No. 314 Anu, dt. 28.06.22	1191.88609	Certified that out of 1191.88609 lac received during the years up to 2022-23 in favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD (W) Division Jhanjharpur, Madhubani, Bihar, a sum of Rs. 1191.88609 has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY-NDB-(BRICS)-1 Scheme as given in the margin for which the balance of Rs 0.000 remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.	

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see
that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- III. Construction materials have been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.

3. Physical Progress achieved :-

- I. Construction of Road Works.
- II. Construction of CD Works

Sr. D.A.O

R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur. Executive Engineer
R.W.D (W) Division
Jonatharpur.

Scanned with CamScanner

Name of Circle - R.W.D (W) Circle Darbhanga. Format for Requisition under Head MMGSY-NDB (BRICS) - 1 for the month of Aug. 2022 Name of Division - R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur

Remarks	5				
Current Demand (In Lakh) (11-10)	=	37.69842			37.69842
Value of Work as per Measurement (In Lakh)	13	37.69842	0.00000	0.00000	
Total Expenditure (In Lakh)	12	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
Allotment Received (In Lakh)	11	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
Amount of Agreement (Maintenance Work In Lakh)	10	18.04544	13.29739	9.75735	
Amount of Agreement (Main Work In Lakh)	6	138.59498	81.35574	94.34884	
Amout of A.A (In Lakh)	80	144.57000	85.77000	95.98000	
Lengt h in km	7	1.443	0.952	0.863	
Name of Agency					
Agreement Amount of Package. (with Maintenance)		355.39974			
Package No.		MMGSY-NDB- BRRP-322- JHANJHARPUR			Total
Name of Road	3	Dhakjari Devhaar RWD road Nav Tol shiva	RWD road Musahari to Tilay muslim tol	Sonbarsha pmgsy path to	
Year 2			2020-21		
) car			20.		



बिहार BIHAR 25 FEB 2007 २०२६ हा निला भरायनी वास्त केंग्री मेर का 424976 इस १३१२२ व का निल्द का सा असाहता थाना AN 424976

Agreement Form

Agreement 06 5 30 2022 23 gris of a regulation of Belween Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division, Jhanflur for (Here in After Called" The Employer" of the One Part, and Sri Pradip Kumar Jha, Reg. No.-1190537 RWD Class-1, Vill.- Ward No.-12 Arariya Sangram, rs- Jhanjharpur, Dist.- iviadhubani, Pin-847109 Email:- pjhaconstruction@gmail.com Mob.-8002222252 Construction of Road and C.D work of Package No.- MMGSY - NDB - BRRP - 322 - Jhanjharpur, 1. Dhakjari Devhar RWD Road To Navtol Shiva, 2. RWD Road Mushari To Tilay Muslim tol & 3. Sonbarsa PMGSY Path to Manmohan. (Tender Id - 111805, Bid Id.-473810) under MMGSY (NDB) Brics. (here in after called "The Contractor of the part.)

Where The Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Construction of Road and C.D work of Package No.- MMGSY - NDB - BRRP - 322 - Jhanjharpur, 1. Dhakjari Devhar RWD Road To Navtol Shiva, 2. RWD Road Mushari To Tilay Muslim tol & 3. Sonbarsa PMGSY Path to Manmohan. (Tender Id - 111805, Bid Id.- 473810) under MMG\$Y (NDB) Brics. (here in after called The Work) and the Employer has Accepted the Bid by The Contractor For The Execution And Completion of Such Works And The Remedying of Any defects there in at a Cost of Rupces 3,55,39,974.00 (Rupces Three crore fifty five lac thirty nine thousand nine hundred seventy four) only.

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings after referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the

advigate mt

Executive Engineer

3.	The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4.	The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
1)	Letter of Acceptance :
ii)	Notice to proceed with the works;
ana)	Contractor's Bid :
rv)	Contract Data :
v)	Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
V1)	Specifications;
vii)	Drawings:
Visi)	Bill of Quantities; and
(%)	Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract. In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.
was hereu	nmon Seal of
In the pres Binding S	ignature of Employer Works Departmen.
Binding Si	greature of Contractor -44)4- 3n1 mi

GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.D(W) DIV. JHANJHARPUR

AGREEMENT FOR Construction of Road and C.D Work of Package No.- MMGSY - NDB -BRRP - 322 - Jhanjharpur, 1. Dhakjari Devhar RWD Road To Navtol Shiva, 2. RWD Road Mushari To Tilay Muslim tol & 3. Sonbarsa PMGSY Path to Manmohan. (Tender Id – 111805, Bid Id.- 473810) under MMGSY (NDB) Brics.

Under ch. Head MMGSY (NDB) BRICS

Amount of AA Rs.:- 144.37 + 85.97 + 95.98 104.51 Amount of T/S Rs.:- 145.56 + 86.61 + 96.79 1016

Nit No .:-

Date of Tender:-

22-7.2021

Name of Contractor:- Pradip Kumar Jha

Agreement No.: 06 SPP/23 23

Agreement Amount Rs. :- 3,55,39,974.00

Date of Start :- 14 '8. 2012

Date of Completion:-/3. 3. 2013

Amount of performance Security B/G No. 7D. 1540000 -

Rate Approved by CE-3, RWD Bihar , Patna, His Letter No. 154 Anu, Dated. 11:322

44)4 gni (mi